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NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

~ W JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. m . 7& . CO
NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

ROBERT PRISK 46-3-02 Richard A. Ireland

ADDRESS OF APPELLANTYT [4had STATE ZIP CODE
75 Meadow Street Curwensville PA 16833
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF .Plainnff) {Defendant)
12/27/99 @Allen Zortman vs_@obert Prisk
CLAIM NO.

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR NINTTORNEV OR AGENTY

cv 19 0000327-99 I

LT 19 | ' Arn, )L'\‘_,kv)

This block will be signed ONLY whzn this notation is required under Pa. /

R.CPJP. No. 10088, If appellant 'was .C/a/'mant (se(t: F"a. R.C.‘.P.J.P.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as || V0. 7001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

{This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonatary

ALLEN ZORTMAN
Name of appellee(s)

)} within twenty (20) days after servnE of rule or s@ffer entry Y judgment of non pros
AA

S/gnarure of}ppal/ant or his attorney or agent

Enter rule upon

{Common Pleas No. m ) 7& : C[)

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

RULE: To ALLEN ZORTMAN

, appellee(s)
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WiLL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. &)M%

JAN 2 o 2000

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ]

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

D acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.—____ upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) ,19 , D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) .on

,19 D by personal service [:] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

D and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s} to

whom the Rule was addressed on , 19 , [:] by personal service D by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSéRlBED BEFORE ME
THIS—— DAY OF .19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

( MENT/TRANSCRIPT
COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD NOTICE OFC‘{SIII).GCAESE
Mag, Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [ZORTMAN, ALLEN 1
= DING; Hon. RD 1, BOX 562
RICHARD A. IRELAND MAHAFFEY, PA 15757
4saress: 50 LEONARD STREET L Ny
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [PRISK, ROBERT 1

75 MEADOW ST.
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000327-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 9/03/99

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: ~DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

E{] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ZORTMAN, ALLEN

EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) _PRISK, ROBERT

in the amount of § 1,767 .00 on: (Date of Judgment) 12/27/99
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
[ ] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_1,712.00
Judgment Costs $__55.00
. - . . Interest on Judgment $— .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,767.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $
|_—_] Levy is stayed for

days or D generally stayed.

Certified Judgment Total $

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

(22709 pate —_2@ g ({) , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

[—( L{'91‘9 Date w , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2000 SEAL
AOPC 315-99
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Z 483 890 3h2

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

Septto aJ

Street & Number V-3 P = e
bS50

Post Office, State, & ZIP Cod,;y
) A /¥ 3

7

Postage $ 3 3

Centified Fee : / 4 0
4

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

[ AS

$ 76 J

Z 483 890 3.3

us Postgl Service - . . >
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
Sent to

' MM ‘ [}
Street & gliumber P o,

/
| 3p Lok £l 08 28

Post Office, State, & ZIP Cod
Vi L PA 16830
Postage $ 5 5

Certified Fee / ,_/ 0

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to <
Whom & Date Detr / . ’)) )
Retum R j ¥y
Date, & §6Mlress W5

e -

PS Form 3800, April 1995




- ' NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMIVONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

COMMON PLEAS No. CQ') . 7& . CO
NOTICE OF APPEAL t

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Districg Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

LS

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

ROBERT PRISK 46~3~02 Richard A. Ireland

75 Meadow Street Curwensville PA 16833
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plunti!f) {Detendant)
12/27/99 Allen Zortman .. Robert Prisk

CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF PP LANT CR H ATTORNEY OR AGENT
cv 19 _0000327-99 h A
LT19 4 Asn, y"\ k )
;r.\cl:sip.tj;c.kN;/\.n:Iognglgned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa //f appellant .was F‘/a/mant {setf' F.’a. R.C..P.J.P.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | V0. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he

a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)
days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of natice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

ALLEN ZORTMAN
Name of appeliee(s)

{Common Pleas No. m ' 7& ‘ C[) ) within twenty (20) days after se

rv'ﬁ jf rule or Ifoer entry¥f judgment of non pros.
2 ' AN

~— Signature ofW/anr or his attorney or agent
, appellee(s)

Enter rule upon

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

RULE: To ALLEN ZORTMAN
Name of appellee(s)

(1} Youovare notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service B this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

.

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. ‘a%
Lo - ~
Date:J_}m_)_,E(__. re

-+, “Signature of Prothonotary or Beputy

JAn [

Wiel  \ shaw
Freinonotary

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of servicé MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeai. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
county or_ CLEARFIELD

. §S

AFFIDAVIT: hereby swear or affirm that | served

Dd a copy of the Nétice of Appeal, Common Pleas NO‘.OO;?Z_C‘DUDOH thc‘District Justice designated therein on
" (date of service)_January 20, 2000, e xux, EJ by personat service &_] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) Allen _Zortman ~through his_at torney, Peter Smithon
@iryﬂLAQ% —_ by personal service )E§ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appeliee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on January 20, 2000, 19 D by personal service [X] by (certified) (registered}
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

St
LJ

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME , %%
THIS_ R0 DAY OF , $922000 ; A pa N /™
A ” 0 & ' ﬁ\] Signature of affiant
Fatitoee (1.0 Lot |
Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Prdte : -

Title of otricial [ .
1Y
My commission expires on dga_.u_, 2 ‘1'9'4:2&0/
.
Notarial Seal
* 1A Ricotta, Notary Public
¢ ' Boro, Clearfield Couggo
© vslinn Expires June 7, 2001
—_— Notarial Seal public
. tary PU
. xathaan A, Ricotta, ?jt?eléycwn

~leartiald Boro, Cleal

n Expires June 71 01

My Commissio




OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - RIPT
LS QUNTY OF, CLERRFTRLD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSC

Mag. Cist. No.; PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRES A
46-3-02 ZORTMAN, ALLEN -
DJ Name: Hon. RD 1, BOX 562
RICHARD A. IRELAND MAHAFFEY, PA 15757
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L J
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830 TPRISK, ROBERT 1

75 MEADOW ST.
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000327-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 9/03/99

COMMON PLEAS #00-72-CD

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ZORTMAN, ALLEN
Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ PRTSK, ROBERT !

in the amount of $ 1,767.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 12/27/99
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment =~ $.1.712.00
Judgment Costs $——55.00
. . . o Interest on Judgment $o_ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,767.00

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

, Post Judgment Costs . J
D Levy is stayed for days or [:l generally stayed. | o __

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

(22709 pate ——2@ 9 L ('Q , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

1= L‘90 Date W , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2000 : SEAL
AOPC 315-99



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)

ROBERT PRISK,

Appellant

VS. : NO. 00-72-CD

ALLEN ZORTMAN, '

Appellee
CASE NUMBER: 00-72-CD
TYPE OF CASE: Civil

TYPE OF PLEADING: AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

FILED ON BEHALF OF:  Appellant

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:  R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
Supreme Court [.D. #26540
215 East Locust Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
F ! LE D (814) 765-1581
JAN 2 5 2000
Williarm A. Shaw

Prothonciary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

ROBERT PRISK,
Appellant
VS. : NO. 00-72-CD

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
Appellee

AFFIDAVIT OF MATLING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire, the attorney for the
Appellant, being duly sworn according to law, says that he mailed
by certified mail, return receipt requested, a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Appeal from District Justice Judgment and
Praecipe to Enter Rule to File Complaint and Rule to File filed in
the above action, to the following: Richard A. Ireland, District
Justice, 650 Leonard Street, Clearfield, PA 16830; and to the
Appellee, through his attorney, as follows: Peter Smith, Esqg., P.
O. Box 139D, 30 South Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830, as is
evidenced by the signed receipts attached hereto as Exhibit 'A'.

4 {LTM/W A

R. Eénn;ng Gearha re

Attorney for Appellant

Sworn to and Subscribed

before me this 2% _ day

of W , 2000.
U J

Patidron (L. Westte

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Kathleen A. Ricotta, Notary Public
Ciearfield Boro, Clearfield County
My Commission Explres June 7, 2001




SENDER:

0 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

D Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

| also wish to receive the follow-
ing services (for an exira fee): ~

card 10 you. 1. O Addressee's Address
! 0 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not B )
permit. 2. 3 Restricted Delivery -;

0 Write “Returmn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
D The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

Is your REYURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

delivered.

3. Article Addressed to:

ek d M . Hraland

650 (iwm: e

4a. Article Number

2 483 £90 SbI-

4b. Service Type )
O Registered ﬂCenified
O Insured

O Express Mail
O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise (3 COD

7. Date of Delivery 1 “‘9 ‘ “ o

e ---\rv

5. Received By: (Print Name)
e e o) S——o

},;\

8. Addressee's Address (Only if /equested and
fee is paid)

.

6. Signature (Addressee or Agent)

g : |

Is your BEIQ'BN ADQR§§§ completed on‘the revefte side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-09-8-0223  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for.using Return Receipt Service.

SENDER:

O Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

Lo e

card to you.

permit.

PO

delivered.

« O Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
O Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

O Write “Retumn Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
O The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the follow-
ing services (for an extra fee):

1. O Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

RAN

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

7 423 $9p 363

A0.Bx¢ 130

red HCertified
O Insured
eipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Dat cyelivery
fay

Wssee's Address (Only if requested and |,

ee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-99-B-0223 Domestic Return Receipt

Exhibit 'A!

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Lap over marein

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION No. 00-72-CD

ROBERT PRISK,
Appellant

vSs.

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
Appellee

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

R. DENNING GEARHART
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMEROIAL PRINTING OO.. OLEARFIEAD, PA




IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
No. -8¥00-72-CD
Plaintiff
Type of Case: CIVIL
vs.
Type of Pleading: COMPLAINT
ROBERT PRISK d/b/a :
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE, : Filed on Behalf of:
: PLAINTIFF
Defendant

Counsel of Record for
Plaintiff:

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Supreme Court No.34291
P.0O. Box 130

30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595

Counsel of Record for
Defendant:

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire
215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-6745

FILED

Feg 01 20

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,

No. 2000-72-CD
Plaintiff

vVS.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a :
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE, :

Defendant

NOTICE TO DEFEND

TO: Robert Prisk
d/b/a Prisk Trucking Garage
75 Meadow Street
Curwensville, PA 16833

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and Notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the
claims set forth against you. VYou are warned that if you fail to
do so, the case may proceed without you, and a judgment may be
entered against you by the Court without further notice for any
money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or other rights
important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE OR CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Ciearfield County Courthouse
Corner of Market and Second

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 ext

Peter F. 8mith
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
No. 2000~-72-CD
Plaintiff
vs.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant ;
COMPLAINT

COMES NOW, Allen Zortman, Plaintiff, by his attorney, Peter F.
Smith who states as follows:

1. Plaintiff’s full name is Allen Zortman who resides at RD
1, Box 562, Mahaffey, Pennsylvania, 15757.

2. The name of the Defendant is Robert Prisk, who does
business as Prisk Trucking Garage, at 75 Meadow Street,
Curwensville, Pennsylvania, 16833.

3. On or about July 4, 1999, the Defendant contracted to
perform various repairs on a 1 ton dump-truck owned by the
Plaintiff.

4, These repairs included providing and installing a motor
in Plaintiff’s truck, working on the truck’s rear end and related
services.

5. At the time of entering this agreement, the Defendant
represented and warranted to the Plaintiff that the motor to be
installed in Plaintiff’s truck would be 400 cubic inches, in good
condition and fully operable once installed.

6. There was no written agreement between the parties.

3



7. Plaintiff picked up his truck from Defendant on July 22,
1999, and paid for Defendant’s services at that time.

8. Attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as
Exhibit A are both sides of a bill which Defendant gave to
Plaintiff on July 22, 1999.

9. Also attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference
as Exhibit B is the check tendered by Plaintiff to Defendant in the
amount of $1,362.00 which notes that is for repairs to Plaintiff’s
dump truck.

10. While attempting to drive the truck home, Plaintiff
immediately noticed that it would not maintain oil pressure. He
returned the truck to Defendant.

11. Defendant made various attempts to correct the problem
with Plaintiff’s truck, but failed to do so.

12. Defendant also damaged clutch in Plaintiff’s truck by
reusing old pilot brushing from Plaintiff’s first motor which was
the wrong size for the motor which Defendant installed.

13. Plaintiff then took the truck to another qualified
mechanic and was advised that the motor was not as warranted by
Defendant, specifically the engine was 351 ci, not 400, and worn-
out in need of rebuild and engine bearings.

14. Defendant’s breach made Plaintiff’s truck inoperable from
July 23, 1999 through August 20, 1999.

15. Plaintiff uses this dump-truck in his contracting

business and for other commercial purposes.



16. Plaintiff rented a truck from Kenneth Zortman while his

own truck was being repaired.

17. Kenneth Zortman charged Plaintiff $700.00 for this

rental.

18. Defendant’s breach has caused Plaintiff to suffer the

following monetary damages:

A.

D.

Refund of amounts paid to $814.00
Defendant for the motor and

installation.

Cost to inspect and remove $169.50

bad motor installed by
Defendant paid Jim Segar,

Grampian.

Loss of truck’s use from $700.00
7/23/99-8/20/99.

New clutch. $198.00

TOTAL $1,881.50

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays this Honorable Court to enter

judgment in his favor and against the Defendant in the amount of

$1,881.50 together with interest at the rate of 6% accruing from

the date of the Defendant’s breach on July 23, 1999, togethér with

costs.

Dated: / z 8§/ 77 - :
Péter F. Smith, Esquire

Respectfull ubmitted,

f

Attorney for Plaintiff
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AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: S8
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

ALLEN ZORTMAN, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that the information contained in the foregoing Complaint is
true, correct and complete to the best of hig information,
knowledge and belief.

{oiBrna

Allen 20{§han

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this Z‘ﬂﬂ\,
day of January, 2000.

¥

Publl

NG ARIAL SEAL
MAGGIE S. COUDRIET. Notary Public
Clearfield Boro. Clearfield County, PA
My Commission Expires. October 21, 2002
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FEB g1, 2000
&_wgﬁ%m\ 08¢ Q\w
Prothonotary Gy, / )

PETER F. SMITH
ATTORNEY
30 SOUTH SECOND STREET
P.O. BOX 130
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMERCIAL PRINTING 00., OLEARFIELD, PA.




IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL COURT DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN, :
: No. 2000-72-CD
Plaintiff :

vs.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a :
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE, :

Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, hereby certify that I sent by First Class Mail,
Postage Prepaid the Complaint to Attorney Gearhart at the following
address:

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire

215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Date: January 28, 2000 ; %% /%

Peter F. SKMith, ESquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

FEB 01 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OFdJIUDGME

T/TRANSCRIP
CQUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD VIL CAS
L[ veeTE N PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRES
46-3-02 [ZORTMAN, ALLEN B
0J Name: Hon. RD 1, BOX 562
RICHARD A. IRELAND MAHAFFEY, PA 15757
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L J
CLEARFIELD, PA VS,
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Toeprore: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 'PRISK, ROBERT 1
75 MEADOW ST.
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000327-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 9/03/99
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: - >
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF (XD 78 - CO
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ZORTMAN, ALLEN
I_?_I Judgment was entered against: (Name) _PRISK, ROBERT
in the amount of $ 1,767.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 12/27/99
[:] Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,712.00
Judgment Costs $___55.00
. . . o Interest on Judgment $o___ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_1,767.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
[:] Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. =====z======
' Certified Judgment Total $

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

- STE
Date: Place: |
Time: FER | 5 20,
M [10:50
A/ilis SHdW
Promonotauy%>
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

(2229 pae 0 ~n £ 6 )

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,
AOPC 315-99

2000

SEAL



CCMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COMMON PLEAS NOTIFICATION

* COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD REQUEST FORM
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [ZORTMAN, ALLEN o
DJ Name: Hon. R.D 1 s BOX 5 62
RICHARD A. IRELAND MAHAFFEY, PA 15757
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS,
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [PRISK, ROBERT 1

RICHARD A. IRELAND .
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000327-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 9/03/99

75 MEADOW ST.
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

Disposition Date:12/27/99 _
Please be advised that an appeal has been filed in the above captioned case. Kindly use this form to indicate the

results in this case, and return to the issuing authority (listed above).

RESULT OF APPEAL Common Pleas Judge

CIVIL-LANDLORD/TENANT APPEAL

APPEAL STRICKEN - appeal has been disallowed.
APPEAL DISCONTINUED - appeal has been discontinued by appellant.
DISTRICT JUSTICE DECISION UPHELD - court has reached the same decision as the district justice judgment.

DISTRICT JUSTICE DECISION DISMISSED - court has reached a decision that does not concur with the district
justice decision.

WRIT OF CERTIORARI

WRIT STRICKEN - appeal has been disallowed.
WRIT DISCONTINUED - writ has been discontinued by appellant.
DISTRICT JUSTICE DECISION SET ASIDE - the case will be reheard due to irregularity, lack of jurisdiction, or

improper venue.
WRIT DISMISSED - sgj]ﬁgt justice decision was not found to be flawed, lacking jurisdiction, or having improper

STATEMENT OF OBJECTION (Please give a general summary of the results)

OBJECTION DISCONTINUED - objection has been discontinued by the appellant.
OBJECTION DENIED - objection has been denied by the Court of Common Pleas.

OBJECTION UPHELD - appellant's objection has been upheld by the Court of Common Pleas.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
Plaintiff :
VS. : NO. 00-72-CD

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a

PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,
Defendant

CASE NUMBER: 00-72-CD

TYPE OF CASE: Civil

TYPE OF PLEADING: ANSWER, NEW MATTER and COUNTERCLAIM

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY: R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
Supreme Court [.D. #26540
215 East Locust Street

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1581

FILED

MAR 0 3 2000

W”Iiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,

Plaintiff :

VS. : NO. 00-72-CD

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set
forth in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this
complaint and notice are served, by entering a written appearance persondally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set
forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and a judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed in the complaint or for cny other claim or relief requested by the
Plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator's Office
Cleartield County Courthouse
Cleartield, PA 16830
814-765-2641 Ext. 50-51




F:99FILE\PRISK ROB\ANSWER. WPD
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,

Plaintiff :

VS. : NO. 00-72-CD

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant

ANSWER MATTER and RCL.

AND NOW COMES, ROBERT PRISK, by and through his attorney, R. Denning

Gearhart, Esq., who answers and avers as follows:

ANSWER
1. Admitted.
2. Admitted.
3. Admitted.
4. Admitted.
5. Denied. The agreement was for either a 350 or 400 cubic inch engine and

was to be purchased ‘as is.’
6. Admitted.
7. Admitted.
8. No Answer required.

9. No Answer required.




10.  Admitted as to the return of the truck. However, the Plaintiff again took the
truck and promised to return with it on July 26, 1999 to allow the Defendant and his mechanics to
repair an alleged problem with oil pressure. Denied as to anything the Plaintiff noticed or observed
as the Defendant lacks personal knowledge as to the veracity of this averment. Strict proof required
at trial.

11.  Admitted to an extent. It is true that the Defendant made various attempts
to fix the problem. But he had not exhausted his attempts and had, after consultation and agreement
with the Plaintiff, scheduled a time for the Plaintiff to bring the truck into his shop where he
intended to resolve the problem. However, the Plaintiff, for unknown reasons and without notifying
the Defendant, failed to appear with the truck at the scheduled time.

12. Denied as to damage to the clutch and as to the reasons alleged to have
caused this alleged damage.

13.  Denied as the Defendant lacks personal knowledge as to the veracity of this
averment. Strict proof required at trial.

14.  The allegation of a breach calls for a conclusion of law and therefore no
answer is required. As to the condition of the truck, the averment is denied as the Defendant lacks
personal knowledge as to the veracity of this averment. Strict proof required at trial.

15.  Admitted.

16.  The averment is denied as the Defendant lacks personal knowledge as to the
veracity of this averment. Strict proof required at trial.

17.  The averment is denied as the Defendant lacks personal knowledge as to the

veracity of this averment. Strict proof required at trial.
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18.  The allegation of a breach calls for a conclusion of law and therefore no
answer is required. As to the alleged monetary damages, the averment is denied as the Defendant

lacks personal knowledge as to the veracity of this averment. Strict proof required at trial.

NEW MATTER

19.  Paragraphs 1-18 of the Complaint, and the Answers thereto, are hereby
incorporated as if fully averred.

20.  The Defendant could have mitigated the alleged problems with the engine
if given the opportunity.

21.  He scheduled on appointment with the Plaintiff so that he could bring in the
truck. That appointment was scheduled for July 26, 1999. Despite the Plaintiff’s assurances that
he would be there, the Plaintiff failed to appear, or to account for his absence.

22.. The Defendant was not given any other opportunity to correct any alleged
problems. The next time the Defendant heard from the Plaintiff was when suit was filed.

23.  Further, the Plaintiff was advised by the Defendant that, because of the
alleged problem with the oil pressure, he should minimize use of the truck until that appointment
on July 26, 1999. Despite this admonition, the Plaintiff continued to use the truck in his work.

24.  Further, the Defendant offered, and the Plaintiff accepted, to pay back to the
Plaintiff the amount paid by the Plaintiff to the Defendant. However, the Plaintiff revoked his

acceptance.




COUNTERCLAIM

25.  Paragraphs 1-18 of the Complaint, and the Answers thereto, as well as the
averments contained in New Matter herein, are hereby incorporated as if fully averred.

26. On July 26, 1999, the date the Plaintiff was scheduled to deliver his truck to
the Defendant’s garage so that the Defendant could rectify the alleged problems, the Defendant
canceled other work to be done by his garage so that he could dedicate his time, and that of his
employees, to the Plaintiff and his truck. In so doing, he lost business believed to be worth
approximately $2000.00. Because the Plaintiff failed to advise that he would not be present, that
business was lost to the detriment of the Defendant.

27.  The Plaintiff’s actions are vexatious and without merit and are meant to
harass the Defendant.

28.  As a result of Plaintiff’s misuse of the legal process, Defendant has been
forced to retain legal counsel and to expend sums of money expected to be in excess of $2000.00.

WHEREFORE, Defendant prays your Honorable Court to enter judgment against
the Plaintiff on his suit, and for the Defendant in the amount of $2000.00, and legal fees, costs and
interest, on the counterclaim.

Respectfully Submitted,

VAN

R./De/imékhart, Esq.\/
Attorney for Defendant

215 E. Locust St.

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)765-1581 (voice)
(814)765-674S (fax)

Sup. Ct. No. 26540




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, ROBERT PRISK
who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the facts set forth in the

foregoing Answer, New Matter ond Counterclaim are true and correct to the best of his

i

ROBERT PRISK

knowledge, information, and belief.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me thlscﬁw( day

of  Mark_  2000.

Qe bitey )@{ @uﬂ)c X )

Not lic

Notarial Seal
Jennifar A. Cutler, N Publlg
Ciearfield Boro, Cl
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

NO. 00-72-CD

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
Plaintiff
vVsS.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,
Defendant

ANSWER, NEW MATTER & COUNTERCLAIM

R, DENNING GEARHART
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA, 16830

COMMERDIAL SRINTING 0O0., OLEARMIILD, PA
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
No. 2000-72-CD

Plaintiff
Type of Case: CIVIL
vs.
: Type of Pleading:
ROBERT PRISK d/b/a : PLAINTIFF’S ANSWER TO NEW
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE, : MATTER AND COUNTERCLAIM
Filed on Behalf of:
: PLAINTIFF
Defendant :

Counsel of Record for
Plaintiff:

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Supreme Court No.34291
P.O. Box 130

30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595

Counsel of Record for
Defendant:

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire
215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-6745

FILED
L7 2000

Wiitnm A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
ALLEN ZORTMAN, :

No. 2000-72-CD
Plaintiff
vs.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant

PLAINTIFF’S ANSWER TO NEW MATTER
AND COUNTERCLAIM

COMES NOW, Allen Zortman by his attorney Peter F. Smith who
answers the Defendant’s New Matter and Counterclaim as follows:

1-19 The first paragraphs 1-19 of the Complaint are incorporated
herein by reference.

20. Denied. Plaintiff gave the Defendant two opportunities to
properly repair his truck prior to July 26, 1999. When Defendant
failed to properly repair the truck after these two additional
opportunities, it became apparent to Plaintiff that he could not or
would not properly repair it.

21. Denied that a third appointment was scheduled for July 26,
1999. To the contrary, the Defendant offered that if Plaintiff would
drop his truck off at Defendant’s business Sunday evening, July 25,
1999, the Defendant would try to get the truck in the first of the
week. However the Defendant also stated that Plaintiff would be
charged for any further work on the truck. Defendant also stated at
this time, "If you think I’m gonna rebuild that engine, you’re crazy."

Out of frustration, the Plaintiff walked away from Defendant at
this point and did not accept this additional offer to attempt a repair

for an additional charge.



2

22. Denied for the reasons stated in paragraphs 20 and 21 above.

23. Denied that Defendant so advised the Plaintiff. However, the
Plaintiff himself knew that he should not use the truck and did not in
fact use it upon realizing the oil pressure was low.

24. Denied, the Defendant never promised or offered to pay the
Plaintiff the full amount of Plaintiff’s damages.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays this Honorable Court to enter judgment
in his favor in the amount of $1,881.50 together with interest at the
rate of 6% accruing from the date of Defendant’s breach on July 23,
1999, together with costs.

25. Paragraphs 1-18 of the Complaint and 19-24 of Plaintiff’s
Answer to New Matter are incorporated herein by reference as those set-
forth in full.

26. Denied, Plaintiff did not schedule an appointment for repair
on July 26, 1999, and further denied because Defendant’s offer was that
he would "try" to work Plaintiff’s truck into his schedule, and further
denied because Defendant lost no business, and if he did, it was not
worth $2,000.00, strict proof whereof is demanded at trial.

27. Denied. Plaintiff has brought this suit to recover for a
lawful breach of a contract.

28. Denied that Defendant is entitled to counsel fees which are
strictly 1limited by Pennsylvania Statute at 42 Pa.C.S.A. §2503.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays that Defendant’s Counterclaim be

denied.
Respectfully submitted,
M
P g/ = 7/ vo GFer F.smitn VA=

Attorney for Plaintiff



AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
¢ SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

ALLEN ZORTMAN, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says
that the information contained in the foregoing Complaint is true,
correct and complete to the best of him information, knowledge and

belief.
Allen Zortman} -

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
before me this
day of March, 2000.

0

“*NOTARIAL SEAL
MAGGIE.S. GOUDRIET. Notary Public
. Clearfigld Bord. Cleariield County. PA
My Commission Expires, October 21 2002




-Lap over margin—

O 571z ¢ |
0 :

e

b

PETER F. SMITH
ATTORNEY
30 SOUTH SECOND STREET
P.0. BOX 130
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

SOMMEROIAL PRINTING OO., DLEARPIELD. PA.




PETER F. SMITH

ATTORNEY
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

814 - 765-5595 .

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

- ATTORNEY FOR
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL COURT DIVISION
a

ALLEN ZORTMAN, :
Plaintiff : No. 2000-72-CD
vs.
ROBERT PRISK d/b/a

PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE, :
Defendant :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter hereby certify that I sent by First Class Mail,
postage prepaid a certified true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s
Answer to New Matter and Counterclaim to the attorney for Defendant
at the following address:

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire

215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

/-\_/ ‘
Date: March 27, 2000 , j7%%’

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

MAR 2 7 o0z

Wi,
74 Shaw

~
! "f—u

: -’T'T;':Q(ary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
Plaintiff
No. 2000-72-CD

vs.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant

% % % % N ¥ ¥ ¥ * ¥ ¥ F

PRAECIPE

TO: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Dear Sir:

Please place the above caption matter on the Arbitration list
for the earliest available date.

Respectfully submitted

S — '

v
Dated: March 27, 2000 ¢

Peter F./Smith -
Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

MR 2 7 2009

Will.iem A. Shaw
Prothongiary
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
%on:g fbM'YL,ES'}‘,?ALTlgg FAX: 1-814-765-6089 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR
April 3, 2000

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire
Attorney at Law

215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: ALLEN ZORTMAN
Vs.
ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE
No. 00-72-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Wednesday, June
7,2000. The following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

Barbara J. Hugney-Shope, Esquire
Andrew P. Gates, Esquire

Paul E. Cherry, Esquire

Mark A. Falvo, Esquire

Lee Ann Heltzel, Esquire

If you wish to strike an Arbitrator you must notify the undersigned within seven
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken from the list.

You will be notified at a later date the exact time of the Arbitration Hearing.

FILED

Very truly yours,
“Aun U% ~ APR17 20

Marcy Relley

Deputy Court Administrator William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

: - LLEY
DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KE
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-6089

April 12, 2000

Peter F. Smith, Esquire
Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830

R. Denning Gearhart, Esquire
Attorney at Law

215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: ALLEN ZORTMAN
vs.
ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE
No. 00-72-CD

Dear Counsel:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Wednesday,
June 7, 2000 at 2:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire, Chairman
Paul E. Cherry, Esquire
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your original Pre-Trial
Statement to the Prothonotary’s Office for filing and copies to opposing counsel and the Board of
Arbitrators seven (7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. For your convenience, a Pre-Trial
(Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of
Court.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Court Administrator

s
’
A
B
1

'
Ty LY

1
v

1
Job

cc: Andrew P. Gates, Esquire

Paul E. Cherry, Esquire (90 o
Mark A. Falvo, Esquire ﬁ% KRYT 2

™ . [ STt t
Wyilteiy: A, 0BV
Prothonciely

DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Allen Zortma@ {

vs. No.00-72-CD

Robert PriskAd/b/a @
Prisk Trucking Gar

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS

Now, this Tth dayof June , 2000 , we the undersigned, having been appointed
arbitrators in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of
the parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in
controversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothepotary within twenty (20) days of the date

of hearing of the same. g@
Andrew P. Gates, Esq. Chairman
Paul E. Cherry, Esq.@é
i
Mark A. Falvo, Esq. (l
Sworn to and subscribed before me this v N 4
Tth, dayof June.- {2000 o V: D
' 3 red /‘ o i R E».. ““
[ T fusre s 7 72000
Proﬁfg?&ary JUND 72
William A, Shaw
AWARD OF ARBITRATORS Prothonotary
Now, this Tth dayof June , 2000, we, the undersigned arbitrators appointed in this case,

after being duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties, do award and find as
follows:
ALamsre Is AARYED THE sum oF $1683.50 Pu§ AL RECORD COSTS,
DEFENDRNT 1S AWARDED THE Sum of ¥(28.00 ou HIS COVNTER CLAIM

pummpﬁ IS 0/ReCTED T REVIN TO DEFEMPANT THE used 35S/ e.T. EN6IME
N QUESTON, WITHIW THIRTY (30) DAYS FRend THIS DATE
Andrew P. Gates, Esq. Chairman
Paul E. Cherry, Esq. / M,é,\é
Vil 0,
(Continue if needed on reverse.) Mark A. Falvo, Esq. ﬂ 0 /IQ
1] SO

b ENTRY OF AWAR
Now, this_ 7~ day of I 9, 0D, 1hereby certify that the above award was

entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said award
duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT  , ..
& 2

Prothonotary
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Allen Zortman
Vs.

Robert Prisk d/b/a
Prisk Trucking Garage

TO: Peter F. Smith, Esq.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

No. 00-72-CD

NOTICE OF AWARD

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on Date and have awarded:

Plaintiff is awarded the sum of $1,683.50 plus all record costs.
Defendant is awarded the sum of $125.00 on his counterclaim. Plaintiff
is directed to return to Defendant the used 351 C.I. engine in question,
within thirty (30) days from this date.

June 7, 2000
Date

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

By

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of

award.



Allen Zortman : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

v OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
S.
00-72-CD
Robert Prisk 4/b/a No.
Prisk Trucking Garage
NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: R. Denning Gearhart, Esq.

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on Date and have awarded:

Plaintiff is awarded the sum of $1,683.50 plus all record costs.
Defendant is awarded the sum of $125.00 on his counterclaim. Plaintiff
is directed to return to Defendant the used 351 C.I. engine in question,

within thirty (30) days from this date.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

By

June T, 2000
Date

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.
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While You Were Out

A Message for Date

AM
From Time PM
Of
Phone
[ ] pHONED [ ] RETURNED YOUR CALL
[ ] PLEASE CALL [ ] wiLL cALL AGAIN
[ ] came To see vou [ ] wanTs To see you
Message

LlaBue Printing inc.

REATIVE IMAGING SOLUTIONS

140 McCracken Run Road, DuBois, PA 15801
800.267.4190 or 814.371.5059 » 814.371.0560 fax
email labuprnt@penn.com * www.labueprinting.com



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
ALLEN ZORTMAN, :

No. 2000-72-CD
Plaintiff
vs.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant
PRE-TRIAL MEMORANDUM

1. FACTS: On July 4, 1999, the Defendant agreed to perform
various repairs on Plaintiff’s one-ton truck. The repairs included
providing and installing a 400 cﬁbic inch motor, working on the truck’s
rear-end and related services. The motor was not new, but Defendant
represented to Plaintiff that it was in good working condition and
would be fully operable once installed.

There is no written contract between the parties. Attached to the
Complaint is a hand-written bill from the Defendant.

Plaintiff picked-up his truck and paid for Defendant’s services on
July 22, 1999. He traveled only a short distance before the truck lost
oil pressure. He gave Defendant three (3) opportunities to correct the
problem, but Defendant failed to do so.

Plaintiff then took his truck to another garage. He was advised
that the motor needed rebuilt and that it was not a 400 c.i. but only
a 351 c.1i.

Plaintiff uses thié truck in his contracting business. He lost
this use from July 23, 1999 through August 20, 1999.

2. APPLICABIE LAW: This case is based on Common Law principles

RECEIVED
MAY 03 2000
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6.

7.

WITNESSES:

a) Allen Zortman
RD 1, Box 562
Mahaffey, PA 15757

b) Kenneth Zortman
4536 Liberty Avenue
Niagara Falls, NY 14305

DAMAGES:

a) Refund of amount paid to Defendant $814.00
b) Cost to inspect and remove bad motor $169.50
c) Loss of truck’s use from 7/23/99-8/20/99 $700.00
d) New clutch $198.00

Total $1,881.50

EXHIBITS: See attached copies.

EVIDENTIARY TISSUES: None.

ESTIMATED TIME FOR TRIAL: Plaintiff estimates that 2 hours

will be necessary for trial of this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: ,~ ;% a _%/‘/lﬁz‘
:S)(gi/;o Peter F.’Smith

, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)

ALLEN ZORTMAN,

Plaintiff :

VS. : NO. 00-72-CD

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant
CASE NUMBER: 00-72-CD
TYPE OF CASE: Civil
TYPE OF PLEADING: PRE-TRIAL MEMORANDUM

FILED ON BEHALF OF: Defendant

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:  R. DENNING GEARHART, ESQUIRE
Supreme Court 1.D. #26540
215 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1581

RECEIVED
MAY 1 8 2000

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
ALLEN ZORTMAN,
Plaintiff :
VS. : NO. 00-72-CD
ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,
Defendant

PRE-TRIAL. MEMORANDUM

1. FACTS: The Defendant agreed to repair Plaintiff's one-ton
truck. Among the services was to be the reinstallation of a motor. The motor was to be
a used motor. There were no specifications as to the size. It was to be in working
condition, but otherwise was bought as is.

Shortly afterward, the Plaintiff took delivery of the truck and paid the
Defendant. Shortly after, Plaintiff advises Defendant that he was having difficulty with
the oil pressure. Defendant made an appointment for him to bring the truck in and
clear his schedule so that he could make the necessary repairs. However, the Plaintiff
did not show up and did not afford the Defendant an opportunity to correct any defect.

2. APPLICABLE LAW: This case is based on Common Law
principles of contract, including the right to mitigate damages.

3. WITNESSES:

a) Robert Prisk

75 Meadow Street
Curwensville, PA 16833




4. DAMAGES: Counterclaim based on loss business on day set aside
for repair of Plaintiff's truck.

5. EXHIBITS: None

6. EVIDENTIARY ISSUES: None

7. ESTIMATED TIME FOR TRIAL: 2 hours

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 17, 2000 @Qﬁ%’h

R. D@g@%ﬁm‘t = N

Attorney for Defgndant
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

NO. 00-72-CD

r——

ALLEN ZORTMAN,
Plaintiff
VS.

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a
PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,
Defendant

PRE-TRIAL MEMORANDUM

R. DENNING GEARHART
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

COMMNERGIAL PRINTING 0O., OLEARFINLD, PA




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION

e
Y “ALLEN ZORTMAN,

No. 2000-72-CD
Plaintiff

5&%? vs.

Y

?ROBER‘I‘ PRISK d/b/a

WPRISK TRUCKING GARAGE
SAT ’

Defendant

PRAECITPE

To: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Dear Sir:

PENNSYLVANIA

As attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter I

appear and request that the judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff

and against Defendant be marked SATISFIED.

Date: July 17, 2000 é ; ;é /%;ggri::;ZfZ%%E‘J
Pe . Smith

Attorney for Plaintiff

FILED

JuL 18 2000

William A. Shaw
. Prothonotary
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J (FN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
* CIVIL DIVISION
CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT -

Docket No. No. 00-72-CD

ALLEN ZORTMAN

Debt. $1,683.50

Plaintiff(s)
Atty’s Comm.

vs. Interest From

ROBERT PRISK d/b/a

PRISK TRUCKING GARAGE,

Defendant (s)
Costs $7.00

NOW, July 18 , 2000 , directions for satisfaction having been
received, and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of
record.

Certified from the record this
18th day of _July A.D. 2000 .

Prothonotary




